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ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NOETHEBN IEELANB FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31sT AUGUST, 1929.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1929 . .
„ ., 1st August, 1929

TAX REVENUE— TRANSFERRED.
Estate, etc., Duties
Stamp Duties
Excise (including Entertainments Duty)
Motor Vehicle Duties, Fees for Licences, etc.
Mineral Rights Duty

TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TKANSIEKHED)

REVENUE— RESERVED.*
Residuary Share Received : —

In respect of current year

NON-TAX REVENUE.
Land Purchase Annuities
Church Temporalities Tithe Rout Charges, etc.
Issues from Imperial Exchequer for provision of Public Buildings

under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920. s. 34
Rebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) . .
Interest on Loans to Unemployment Fund
Interest and Dividends on Investments
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps)
Imperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I.)

Equalization Payment

TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
Temporary Borrowings (including renewals)
Loans to Unemployment Fund repaid
Ulster Savings Certificates issued
Advances from Government Loans Fund (for Housing Grants)

Do. Do. (fox Erection of Barracks) . .

TOTAL

Month of
August,

1929.

£

20,523

36,000
23,000
10,000
10,565

79,565

357,142

14,000
1,000

15,700

42

55,749

86,491

523,198-

452,000
93,374
38,000
26,500

1,153,595

Total to
31st August,

1929.

£
19,480

355,000
101,000
39,500

146,785
50

642,335

1,713,667

329,000
7,000

66,700
2,738

47,861
13,680
2,354

141,917

611,250

2,967,252

1,842,000*
241,968
189,000
189,180
35,500

5,484,380

EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.

EXPENDITURE.

Consolidated Fund Services, viz. i —

Rc»d Fund
Sinking Funds
Interest on Temporary Borrowings
Interest on Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Othor Consolidated Fund Services

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Supply Services, viz.. : —

Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Oifices
Constabulary
Grants to Local Authorities
Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grunts
National Health, Widows etc., .Insurance
Old Age Pensions . . .
Education
Agriculture
Commercial Services
Other Supply Services

TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

OTHER ISSUES.
Temporary Borrowings repaid
Loans to Unemployment Fund
Ulster Savings Certificates repaid
Grants under the Housing Acts
Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V c. 13)
Balance in Exchequer on 31st August, l'J29

TOTAL

Month of
August,

1929.

£

53,768

3,436
1,750

400

59,354

1,300
42,000

116,000
121,374
13,000
76,000

188,500
12,000
2,000

66,900 •

639,074

698,428

315,000
64,000
20,000
26,500

29,667

1,153,595

Total to
31st August,

1929.

£

136,220
20,850
21,811
11,250
2,734

192,865

9,200
309,000
218,000
359,668
99,000

484,500
860,000
71,500
10,600

266,700

2,688,168

2,881,033

2,094,000
245,000
100,000
189,180
35,500
29,667

5,484,380
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Ministry of Finance, Belfast.
2nd September, 1929.

W. B. SPENDER,
Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

* NOTE.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, after deduction of the estimated cost of Reserved Services and the Northern Ireland Contribufcion towards Imperial Expenditure,
is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year. An adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share haa bean finally ascertained.


