ACCOUNT OF THE EXCHEQUER OF NORTHERN IRELAND FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31st August, 1929.

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.	Month of August, 1929.	Total to 31st August, 1929.	EXPENDITURE AND OTHER ISSUES.	Month of August, 1929.	Total to 31st August, 1929.
Balance in Exchequer on 1st April, 1929	£ 20,523	£ 19,480	EXPENDITURE.	£	£
TAX REVENUE—TRANSFERRED.			Consolidated Fund Services, viz. :—		
Estate, etc., Duties	23,000	355,000 101,000 39,500 146,785 50	Read Fund	53,768 3,436 1,750 409	136,220 20,850 21,811 11,250 2,734
TOTAL TAX REVENUE (TRANSFERRED)	79,565	642,335	TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES	59,354	192,865
REVENUE—RESERVED.* Residuary Share Received:— In respect of current year NON-TAX REVENUE. Land Purchase Annuities Church Temporalities Tithe Rent Charges, etc. Issues from Imperial Exchequer for provision of Public Buildings under Govt. of Ireland Act, 1920, s. 34 Rebates of Discount on Temporary Borrowings (Treasury Bills) Interest on Loans to Unemployment Fund Interest and Dividends on Investments	357,142 14,000 1,000 15,700	1,713,667 329,000 7,000 66,700 2,738 47,861 13,680	Houses of Parliament and Cabinet Offices Constabulary Grants to Local Authorities Unemployment Insurance and Relief Grants National Health, Widows, etc., Insurance Old Age Pensions Education Agriculture Commercial Services Other Supply Services	1,300 42,000 116,000 121,374 13,000 76,000 188,500 12,000 2,000 66,900	9,200 309,000 218,000 359,668 99,000 484,509 860,000 71,500 10,600 266,700
Miscellaneous Receipts (including Transferred Fee Stamps) Imperial Contribution towards Unemployment Fund (N.I.)	42	2,354	TOTAL SUPPLY SERVICES	639,074	2,688,168
Equalization Payment	55,749	141,917	TOTAL TEXTOTAL DESIGNATION	698,428	2,881,033
TOTAL NON-TAX REVENUE	86,491	611,250		000,440	2,001,000
TOTAL REVENUE	523,198	2,967,252	OTHER ISSUES. Temporary Borrowings repaid	315,000 64,000	2,09 4,0 09 2 4 5,000
OTHER RECEIPTS. Temporary Borrowings (including renewals)	452,000 93,374 38,000 26,500	1,842,000 241,968 189,000 189,180 35,500	Loans to Unemployment Fund Ulster Savings Certificates repaid Grants under the Housing Acts Erection, etc., of Police Barracks (14 & 15 Geo. V c. 13) Balance in Exchequer on 31st August, 1929	20,000 26,500 — 29,667	100,000 189,180 35,500 29,667
TOTAL	1,153,595	5,484,380	TOTAL	1,153,595	5,484,380

Ministry of Finance, Belfast. 2nd September, 1929. W. B. SPENDER, Secretary to the Ministry of Finance.

^{*} Note.—The Residuary Share of Reserved Taxes, after deduction of the estimated cost of Reserved Services and the Northern Ireland Contribution towards Imperial Expenditure, is paid over by the Imperial Treasury in instalments based on an estimate for the financial year. An adjustment is made when the true Residuary Share has been finally ascertained.